
Grand Prize Estimate Issued

06/07/13

Saturday Start 1st Payment 1,248,107

2nd Payment 1,298,031

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 1,349,952

DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 4th Payment 1,403,951

5th Payment 1,460,109

1 06/01/13 Sat $34,468,992 $16,903,598 $40,000,000 $24,449,877.75 1.636 9.4% 9.4% 6th Payment 1,518,513

2 06/05/13 Wed $31,356,400 $32,280,781 $50,000,000 $30,562,347.19 1.636 8.6% 17.1% 7th Payment 1,579,253

3 06/08/13 Sat $36,192,442 $49,876,657 $60,000,000 $36,787,247.09 1.631 9.8% 25.3% 8th Payment 1,642,424

4 06/12/13 Wed $33,237,784 $66,126,654 $70,000,000 $42,918,454.94 1.631 9.0% 32.0% 9th Payment 1,708,121

5 06/15/13 Sat $39,333,946 $85,357,073 $80,000,000 $49,049,662.78 1.631 10.6% 39.2% 10th Payment 1,776,445

6 06/19/13 Wed $35,232,051 $102,582,070 $90,000,000 $55,180,870.63 1.631 9.6% 45.0% 11th Payment 1,847,503

7 06/22/13 Sat $47,987,414 $126,043,182 $103,000,000 $63,200,000.00 1.631 12.8% 52.1% 12th Payment 1,921,403

8 06/26/13 Wed $45,801,666 $148,435,678 $123,000,000 $75,400,000.00 1.631 12.3% 58.0% 13th Payment 1,998,259

9 06/29/13 Sat $58,203,934 $176,891,660 $150,000,000 $92,000,000.00 1.631 15.3% 64.4% 14th Payment 2,078,190

10 07/03/13 Wed $58,864,302 $205,670,497 $183,000,000 $112,200,000.00 1.631 15.5% 69.9% 15th Payment 2,161,317

11 07/06/13 Sat $84,977,743 $247,216,230 $216,000,000 $132,400,000.00 1.631 21.5% 76.4% 16th Payment 2,247,770

12 07/10/13 Wed $89,473,738 $290,960,062 $260,000,000 $159,400,000.00 1.631 22.5% 81.7% 17th Payment 2,337,681

13 07/13/13 Sat $169,955,487 $374,051,529 $320,000,000 $196,200,000.00 1.631 38.4% 88.7% 18th Payment 2,431,188

14 07/17/13 Wed $345,815,999 $543,121,438 $500,000,000 $306,600,000.00 1.631 62.7% 95.8% 19th Payment 2,528,436

15 07/20/13 Sat $382,399,846 $730,077,239 $0.00 1.631 66.4% 98.6% 20th Payment 2,629,573

16 07/24/13 Wed $864,539,998 $1,152,752,011 $0.00 1.631 91.5% 99.9% 21st Payment 2,734,756

17 07/27/13 Sat $1,051,599,576 $1,666,880,463 $0.00 1.631 95.0% 100.0% 22nd Payment 2,844,146

18 07/31/13 Wed $1,231,969,496 $2,269,192,014 $0.00 1.631 97.0% 100.0% 23rd Payment 2,957,912

19 08/03/13 Sat $1,524,819,385 $3,014,678,270 $0.00 1.631 98.7% 100.0% 24th Payment 3,076,229

20 08/07/13 Wed $1,847,954,245 $3,918,145,595 $0.00 1.631 99.5% 100.0% 25th Payment 3,199,278

21 08/10/13 Sat $2,363,470,046 $5,073,649,292 $0.00 1.631 99.9% 100.0% 26th Payment 3,327,249

22 08/14/13 Wed $2,956,726,792 $6,519,197,013 $0.00 1.631 100.0% 100.0% 27th Payment 3,460,339

28th Payment 3,598,752

29th Payment 3,742,702

30th Payment 3,892,411

Total 70,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $24,500,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:

(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is 

subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.

(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  

The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 

COVERAGE column.

Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.
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